
Sport 

 

Coach Contact 

Baseball - Varsity Mark 

Winebrunner 

410-751-3661 

West Middle 

MWWINEB@carrollk12.org 

Baseball – JV Mitch Walther 

 

MTWALTH@carrollk12.org 

Basketball – Boys  

Varsity 

Steve Byrnes Steve Byrnes 

SCBYRNE@carrollk12.org 

 

Basketball – Boys  

JV 

Noah Neville NRNEVIL@carrollk12.org 

 

   

 

 

Basketball – Girls 

Varsity 

Dave Urban dmurbs@comcast.net 

Basketball – Girls 

JV 

Kori Hicks KMHICKS@carrollk12.org 

 

   

Cheerleading  

Varsity 

Alex Taylor Alexistaylor8910@gmail.com 

Cheerleading  

JV 

  

Corollary Sports Natasha Costley 

Katie Corson 

NCCOSTL@carrollk12.org 

KECORSO@carrollk12.org 

 

Cross Country – Boys Ryan Dulaney   443-605-2331 

rtdulaney@gmail.com 

Cross Country – Girls Jim Beacham 

 

beachamjim78@yahoo.com 

Field Hockey  

Varsity 

 

Laurie Naill LMNAILL@carrollk12.org 

 

Field Hockey  

JV 

TBD  

 

 

Football - Varsity 

Head Coach 

Chris Bassler westminsterowlfootball@gmail.com 

RCBASSL@carrollk12.org 

 

JV Football  

 

Brendan Bandy BRBANDY@carrollk12.org 

 

   

Golf – Head Coach Jim Carpenter 

 

 

jcarpenter1965@hotmail.com 

 

Lacrosse – Boys 

Varsity 

Steve DeFeo Defeo4@aol.com 

Stephen.defeo@wellsfargo.com 

410-409-8226 

Lacrosse – Boys 

JV 

Larry Alvarez ldalvar@carrollk12.org 

Lacrosse – Girls 

Varsity 

 

Jocelyn Jamison 

 

 

revitalizingrivers@gmail.com 

 

 

Lacrosse – Girls JV 

 

Ali Terfehr 

 

Allison.terfehr@gmail.com 
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Soccer – Boys 

Varsity 
Jim Reigel JDREIGE@carrollk12.org 

 

Soccer – Boys 

JV 

Brian Henline Henline07@yahoo.com 
 

Soccer – Girls 

Varsity 

TBD  

Soccer – Girls 

JV      

Kim Moxley KimMox7@gmail.com 

Softball – Varsity April Sexton 

 

AMSEXTO@carrollk12.org 

 

Softball – JV Rachel Mann RHMANN@carrollk12.org 

 

Tennis – Boys Chris Raab 

 

cnraab@comcast.net 

 

Tennis – Girls Jennifer Ruppert JERUPPE@carrollk12.org 

 

Track & Field – Boys 

 

Doug Reaves DEREAVE@carrollk12.org 

Track & Field - Girls Colleen Kernan 

 

c.kernan.97@gmail.com 

Volleyball 

Varsity 

TBD  

 

Volleyball 

JV 

TBD  

Wrestling 

Varsity Boys 

Mike Flemming MDFLEMM@carrollk12.org 

 

Wrestling 

Varsity Girls 

Sean Ensign SPENSIG@carrollk12.org 

 
H:\Coaches\2008-2009.doc 

mailto:JDREIGE@carrollk12.org
mailto:Henline07@yahoo.com
mailto:KimMox7@gmail.com
mailto:CBJOHNS@carrollk12.org
mailto:RHMANN@carrollk12.org
mailto:cnraab@comcast.net
mailto:JERUPPE@carrollk12.org
mailto:DEREAVE@carrollk12.org
mailto:c.kernan.97@gmail.com
mailto:MDFLEMM@carrollk12.org
mailto:SPENSIG@carrollk12.org

